Konformität
ICAO: Anhang 14, Band 1 (aktuelle Ausgabe)
FAA: L-852G(L) AC 150/5345-46 (aktuelle Ausgabe) und
Engineering Brief Nr. 67. entspricht den Anforderungen für
Rollbahn-Befeuerungssysteme bei geringer Sichtbarkeit
gemäß FAA AC 150/5340-30
IEC: 61827
NATO: STANAG 3316

Unidirectional inset 8'' and 12''
DS-0198_v2.0 1
Ordering Code
Application
RG = Runway guard light
Prism
S = Standard prism
R = Sapphire prism (reinforced)
Diameter
1 = 8”
2 = 12”
Type
U = Unidirectional
Light Distribution
S = Straight
Options
0 = No options
Color – B Side
Y = Yellow
Color – A side
N = Nothing
Power & Monitoring
P = IQ Disabled (IQ0)1
Q = IQ Enabled (IQ1)1
Standards
G = Global
Cord Set Style
A = FAA Style 6 (2-pin) plug
Cable and Connector
2 = 1 plug (2-pin)
Version
1 = First edition (only 12")
2 = Second edition (only 8")
Notes
1  The IQ-functionality allows control and monitoring of the RELIANCE IQ. IQ1
fittings are pre-configured for the specific position at delivery. IQ0 fixtures
needs to be configured before use.
SI XX X X          XU S 0 Y N X G A 2 Montage
Das Feuer kann in eine 8- bzw. 12-Zoll-Einbauschaule eingebaut
werden. Dichtungen sind separat erhältlich. Bitte überprüfen Sie vor